 Rev. B - 30-Mar-01  1
 Preliminary
T89C51RB2/RC2
8-bit Microcontroller with 16 Kbytes/ 32 Kbytes FLASH
1. Description
T89C51RB2/RC2 is a high performance FLASH version
of the 80C51 8-bit microcontrollers. It contains a 16K
or 32Kbytes Flash memory block for program and data.

 Preliminary
T89C51RB2/RC2
6.  Ordering Information
Packages:
3C: PDIL40
SL: PLCC44
RL: VQFP44 (1.4mm)
T
-M: VCC: 5V
40 MHz, X1 mode
20 MHz, X2 mode
-L: VCC: 3 V
40 MHz, X1 mode
20 MHz, X2 mode
S
Temperature Range
C:Commercial 0 to 70oC
I:Industrial -40 to 85oC
-3C
Conditioning
S: Stick
T: Tray
B: Blue Tape
W: Wafer
M89C51Rx2 C
89C51RC2 ( 32k Flash )
89C51RB2 ( 16k Flash )
9   Rev. B - 30-Mar-01
 Preliminary
T89C51RB2/RC2
Table 4. Possible order entries
Exten-
sion
Type T89C51RB2 T89C51RC2
-3CSCM Stick, PDIL40, Com, 5V X X
-3CSIM Stick, PDIL40, Ind, 5V X X
-SLSCM Stick, PLCC44, Com, 5V X X
-SLSIM Stick, PLCC44, Ind, 5V X X
-SLSCL Stick, PLCC44, Com, 3V X X
-SLSIL Stick, PLCC44, Ind, 3V X X
-RLTIM Tray, VQFP44, Ind, 5V X X
-RLTCL Tray, VQFP44, Com, 3V X X
-SLSEM Stick, PLCC44, Sample, 5V X X